SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
f,U il g;;){?(;{‘af{% o S a";ﬁ V8. /Qéﬂa/q/ ;«\b) K

NO.90%o7 "ED /NO./Jog-07 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE S~ 7-0%

/100

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 15000
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 5580

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) S15.00

MILEAGE $ /0,06
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § 9.
NOTARY $ /0,00
TOTAL ek hkoh e e ek ok ke kR ok S 3(&\3}6‘3
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, 736, 3.4
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL Bkdeckfk Aok ok e sl e ke sk b sk Al 3k $ [J/é/ gg
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4, SO _
TOTAL #*#kk kst s sondokkdkdkx g (; .S O
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 §_/%f
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 S_$,00 _

TOTAL LR LI IR EE LS E

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 $
TOTAL *#*xsddkxsisekrssdhsss -
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) 5 0,00
MISC. $
S
TOTAL Hkksm sk ok sk nksksorsont ¢ -~

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) S/ 7/6:36



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL CO;T SHEET

PN

wm f;ﬁw’a /iy e f'}g@& VS ¥enal ’ ol

NO. Se3-v7] ED NO. /o8 7 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE; S ~ 7-08 /)00

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s [P, ©h

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID § 3 pe

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  § -~

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ / 7 S8

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): /:)/x/:*’:{—
TOTAL DUE: § /7S, 08
LESS DEPOSIT: § /<59.60
DOWN PAYMENT: $

- v d
TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS S 75,6%




RICHARw M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIA1 &S, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Richard M. Squire* One Jenkintown Station
M. Troy Freedman .
Michael J. Clarlct* 115 West Avenue, Suite 104
* Also Admitted In MD Jenkintown, PA 19046

** Also Admirted In NJ

Tel.: (215) 886-879¢  Fax: (215) 886-8791
May 7, 2008

VIA FACSIMILE AND
OVERNIGHT DELIVERY
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: WM Specialty Mortgage, LLC v. Ronald D. Polk
Columbia County Docket No. 2007-CV-1202

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Many thanks, again, for your courtesy tn allowing the property to be sold to the Plaintiff
at the May 7, 2008 Sheriff’s Sale.

This letter and a copy of the Sherifl"s Real Estate Final Cost Sheet, which I have signed
as attorney on the writ, will be faxed to your office.

The following documents will be overnighted to your office:
1. Cost Sheet, bearing my original signature;
2. Our Check in the amount of $395.08, representing the balance due to your office;

3. Copies of the Realty Transfer Tax Staternent of Value

Kindly issue the Sheriff’s Deed to: WM Specialty Mortgage, LLC. The address of the
grantee is: P.O. Box 11000, Santa Ana, CA 92711.

Please call our office should you have any questions with regard to this matter.

// ’
~7 M. Troy Freedman
MTF/pam &
enclosures

F:Pat's FormsiFaxes to Sheriff Offices\Columbia County Sheriff - issue Polk Deed.wpd
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATLE FINAL COg'T" STIEET

wm S;aera/alfg« %fﬁﬁf’-« VS___ ¥one) FulK

L

NO.__ d¢3-¢7] LD NO. /ded o7 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:_§ = 7-08  })o0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 7)o, LA

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 39 o

TRANSFLR TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  § -

MISC. COSTS g o

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 1 7HS )8

PURCIIASER(S): i B Cilezamand 288 L ATBEGET o Lt

ADDRESS: H( Wasi Aed . Sune 2%, TEukeor sm| 1 foG

NAMES(S) ON DEED: WM S2ciqera  m3arcace  dle
PURCIIASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): /0/{7 ?:/f !/_

TOTAL DUE: A AYY 4
LESS DEPOSIT: s /359,60
DOWN PAYMENT: s|

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s/ 395,0%

Zd  Wg9S:TT seaz A Chey STIS-6EEMLGT TON XP4  IDI1440 44IM3HS ALNNDD WISWNTI0D: W04



REV-183 EX(11-C4)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAMIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
PG BOX 280603
HARRISBURG PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY
State Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full valuefconsideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the
deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3 a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from
- {ax based on: (1) family relationship or (2) public utility easement, If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

MName Telephone Number:

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC (215) 886-8790

Strect Address City State | Zip Code
115 West Avenue, Suite 104 Jenkintown PA | 19046
B. TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor{s)/Lassar(s) Grantee{s}Lessee(s)

Sheriff of Columbia County WM Specialty Mortgage, LLC

Street Address - Street Address

35 West Main Street P.Q. Box 11000

City State | Zip Code oy T State | Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Santa Ana CA | 92711
C. PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

6670 Second Street, Bioomsburg, PA 17815 South Centre Township

County T School District Tax Parcel Number

Columbia County Central Cotumbia School District 12-030-032

D. VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2. Other Consideration

3. Tatal Consideration

1,745.08 + 0.00 = 1,745.08

4. County Assessed Value 5. Commeoen Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market \Value
22,697.00 X 3.55 = B0,574.35

E. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed

10000

1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed

100%

2.

1 Wil or intestate succession

ooonQ

O 00K

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

{Name of Dacedent}

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.}
Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnaticn or in lieu
of condemnation. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 2 Sod Page-Number |
Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed abave.)

{Estate File Number)

I T4t g

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and fo the best
of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party

jd""’%w“m —

a”

Date

"\ -S//’?/o?

KN

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TG RECORD THE DEED.



REV-183 EX {11-04)

COMMQNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
PO BOX 2806803
HARRISBURG PA 17128-0603

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

Book Mumber

STATEMENT OF VALUE

Page Mumber

See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full vaiue/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the
deed is without consideration, or by gift, or {3) a fax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from

tax based on: {1) family relationship or (2} public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet{s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC (215) 886-8790

Street Address - City State | Zip Code
115 West Avenue, Suite 104 Jenkintown PA | 19046
B. TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/l essee(s)

Sheriff of Columbia County WM Specialty Mortgage, LLC

Street Address e e Street Address

35 West Main Street P.0O. Box 11000

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Santa Ana CA | 92711
C. PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

6670 Second Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

South Centre Township

County
Columbia County

School District

Central Columbia School District 12-03D-032

Tax Parcel Number

D. VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2. Other Consideration

3. Total Consideration

1,745.08 + 0.00 = 1,745.08
A County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
22,697.00 X 3.55 = B(0,574.35

E. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed

100.00

1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed

100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

] Will or intestate succession

oooQo

{Name of Decedent)

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu

of condemnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Oo00x

Statutory corporate consolidation,
Cther (Piease explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

{Estate File Number}

I g

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of 2 mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 25o% . Page-MNumber .
Carrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best
of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party

i

Date

._f//’?/oé’

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



REV-183 EX [11-04)

N,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAMIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
PO BOX 280803
HARRISBURG PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Numbear

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {(2) when the
deed is without consideration, or by gift, or {3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is whally exempt from
tax based on. (1) family relationship or (2} public utility easement. if more space Is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Narne Telephone Mumber:

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC (215) 886-8790

Strest Address City State Zip Code
115 West Avenue, Suite 104 Jenkintown PA | 19046
B. TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor(s)/l.essor(s) Grantee{s)ylessee(s}

Sheriff of Columbia County WM Specialty Mortgage, LLC

Street Address Street Address

35 West Main Street _ P.Q. Box 11000

City State | Zip Code |Gty State | Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Santa Ana CA | 92711
C. PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

6670 Second Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

South Centre Township

County
Columbia County

School District
Central Coiumbia School District

Tax Parcel Number

12-03D-032

D. VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2. Other Consideration

3. Total Consideration

1,745.08 +0.00 = 1,745.08
4, County Assessed Value 15 Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value T
22,697.00 X 3.55 = 80,574.35

E. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed

1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed

100%

~100.00

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

[l will or intestate succession

000K COo0n

{Name of Decadent)

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu
of condemnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resoclution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to & hoider of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 20085 , Fage-Namber |
Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corpeorate consalidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above,})

{Estate File Number}

PTGk

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best
of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party

+ Date ]

£/ 2/=8

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



May. 7. 2008 3:21PM No. 7443 2. 1
RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS ATLAW
Richard M. Sqaire* One Jenkintown Station
ﬁ?ﬂﬁﬁgﬂ 1135 West Avenue, Suite 104
. ffi:o Am':: d[‘:n’ﬁ Jenkintown, PA 19046
Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 5386-8§791
May 7, 2008
VIA FACSIMILE AND
OVERNIGHT DELIVERY
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: WM Specialty Mortgage, LLC v. Ronald D. Polk
Columbia County Docket No. 2007-CV-1202

Dear Shetiff Chamberlain;

' . Many thanks, again, for your courtesy in allowing the property to be sold to the Plaintiff
at the May 7, 2008 Sheriff's Sale.

This letter and a copy of the Sheriff’s Real Estate Final Cost Sheet, which I have signed
as attorney on the writ, will be faxed to your office.

The following documents will be overnighted to your office:

1. Cost Sheet, bearing my otiginal signature;

2. Qur Check in the amount of $395.08, representing the balance due to your office;
3. Copies of the Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value

Kindly issue the Sheriff's Deed to: WM Specialty Mortgage, LL.C. The address of the
grantee is: P.O. Box 11000, Santa Ana, CA 92711.

Please call our office should you have any questions with regard to this matter.

urs,

Veryt

~ M. .Troy Freedman
MTEF/pam
enclosures

F-\Pat's Forms\Faxes to Shertiff Offices\Columbia County Sheriff - 1ssue Polk Deed.wpd
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S (

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SITEET

| No. 7447
f

DFFICE

hp)_Speclo &c N rﬂ}:’q&-& vs__ Kenafdf FBIKL

NO,_ JoZe] £ NO.__/Jed 27 JD
DATE/TIME OF SALE;_§ -~ Z-¢8  }/oQ

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 7]0.%b

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID §_ 399

TRANSFLR TAX - 2% OF FARMKT § =

MISC. COSTS $ o

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5/ 7HS 8

PURCLIASER(S): M. "TacY fassomand 383, , Afbes

i | -::rJ wloer™

ADDRESS: 118 10287 Qul. Sudi  13%, TRyt owdnd

A (PoY

NAMES(S) ON DEED:__Wm  $25¢.2¢79  m3astact

£{~L

PURCIIASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): /9/1_}3;[2!/

TOTAL DUE 5|/ 795,08
;
LESS DEPOSIT: §| /334,60
DOWN PAYMENT: $| .
TOTAL DUE N § DAYS 5| 375,0%

SEOSHBEB/S: TOM X4 321440 44Ie3HS ALNNOD YIEN0D: WoNS



May. 7. 2008 11:27AM No. 7436 P 1
RICHAKD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIALWES, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
ﬁ“‘;ﬁ }'ﬁ:g::;;" One Jenkintown Station
Michael J, Clark®= 115 West Avenue, Suite 104
+ Ao Admitied In MD Jenkintown, PA 19046
Ao Aduined In Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791
May 7, 2008
VIA FACSIMILE AND
OVERNIGHT DELIVERY
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: WM Specially Mortgage, LLC v. Ronald D. Polk
Columbia County Docket No. 2007-CV-1202

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Many thanks, again, for your courtesy in allowing the property to be sold to the Plaintiff
at the May 7, 2008 Sheriff’s Sale.

This letter and a copy of the Sheriff’s Real Estate Final Cost Sheet, which [ have signed
as attorney on the writ, will be faxed to your office.

The following documents will be overnighted to your office:

1. Cost Sheet, bearing my original signature;

2. Our Check in the amount of $395.08, representing the balance due to your office:
3. Copies of the Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Valuc

Kindly issne the Sheriff’s Dead to: WM Specialty Mortgage, LL.C. The address of the
grantee is: P.O. Box 11000, Santa Ana, CA 92711

Please call our office should you have any questions with regard to this matter.

~ M. Troy Freedman
MTF/pam
enclosures

F:\Pat's Forms\Faxcs to Sheriff Offices\Columbia County Sheriff - issue Polk Deed.wpd
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No, 7426

[
J

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST STICET

wm %ﬂfql-}'y %(—'F\uq&& VS o Fb)k’;,

NO,__ o3~v"] 1D NO. _/Jegd 27 JD
SATE/TIME OF SALE: § - 72-08  }Jo0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 10.%6

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 392

TRANSFLR TAX ~ 2% OF FAIR MKT  § =

MISC. COSTS S -

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s/ 7458

P.

PURCUASER(S): ™M _ "8  Fpziomant 353, AfDedit ond W
ADDRESS: 11§ wizst AV SUTE D%, TEdeosr o] PA (PR W
NAMES(S) ON DEED:_ Wm  Sefeiqur  _moesopss:  4do
PURCI/ASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): p/r%fl/
TOTAL DU 1795, 0%
LESS DEPOSIT: /35d.60
DOWN PAYMENT:
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS 295,0%

Zd WUIS:TT Bodz Lo 'hEY

SEIG-68E-B4G: ON XYd ID[440 H44AIMEHS ALNGOD HIGWOI0D: Wowd



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

g AR
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570 784-h300

FAX: (57{1) 389-5625

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

T R WY

COMPANTY: DATL: - 7 {'
v

FAXNLUMBER: TOTAL NG OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER: =
—
PITONE MUMBLLR: SENIIERS J}FFERE\\TCE NUMBLER:
LE: YOUR REFERENCE NUMBLR:
Ocecent [ rorR REVIEW O rLeask cOMMENT [ PLEASE REPLY [] pLOASE RECYCLE

NOYTES/COMMENTS: .

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFS
OFIICE. TF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMENTS,
PLIEASE CALIL 570.389.5622. THANK YOU.




May.

12008 10:324M

RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS ATLAW
;t;cl::;t;’ ;lr:g::; One Jenkintown Station
Michael 3, Clarke® 115 West Avenue, Suite 104
* Admi M
==A,;sfw Adr::::d mmhL? Jenkintown, PA 19046

Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791

May 7, 2008

VIA FACSIMILE: 570-389-5625
Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: WM Specialty Mortgage, LLC v. Ronald D. Polk
Columbia County Docket No. 2007-CV-1202

Dear Sir or Madam:

Thank you for calling our officc this moming. We had arranged with the law firm of

Dennehey, Marks and McLaughlin to attend the sherifP's sale on our behalf, Donna of their
office marked her calendar that the sale was occurring at 1:00 p.m.

Thank you for your courtcsy in allowing the sale to continue and for the property to he
sold to the plaintiff for costs. We will take appropriate steps Lo ensure that this does not reoceur.

Thank vou again,

As you requested, attached is a copy of the Order granling relief from the bankruptcy
aulomatic stay. :

Very truly yours,

M. Troy Freedman, Esq

No. 7427 P

1
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This documen is elecironically si gned and filod on the seme date.

2008 10: 334 No. 7421 P 2

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In Re: Ronald D. Polic : Chapter 7
: Bankrupicy No. 5:07-bk-52977-RNG
11 US.C. § 362

Citi Residential Lending, Inc., as Servicer
for the Mortgagee of Record and

WM Specialty Mortgage, LLC,
- Movants
vs.
Romnald D. Polk
' Debtor
and
Robert P. Sheils, Jr., Esquire
Trustes
RESPONDENTS

ORDER MODIFYING THE AUTOMATIC STAY UNDER 11 U.S.C. § 362

AND NOW, this day of » 2007, upon Motion of Movants above, it is
hereby '

ORDERED and DECREED thal the Automatic Siay of all proceedings, as provided
under § 362 of the Bankrupicy Reform Act of 2005, 11 U.S.C. § 362, as amended, is modified
with respect to the morigaged premises situated at: 6670 2™ Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
as to allow the Movants 10 immediately foreclose on its Mortgage and allow the purchaset of the
mortgaged premises at Sheriffs Sale (or purchaser’s assignec) to take any/all legal or consensual
action for enforcement of its right {o possession of, or title to, the mortgaged premises; and it is

FURTHER ORDERED and DECREED that Movants may offer and provide Debtor
with information regarding a potential Forbearance Agreement, Loan Modification, Refinance
Agreement, or other loan workout/loss mitigation agreement, and may entet into such agreement
with Debtor; however, Movants may not enforce, or threaten to enforce, any personal liability
agamst Debtor if Debtor's personal liability is discharged in this bankrupicy case,

st U, Ogep -

Robert N, Opel, I, Bankruptcy Judge
JAT

Date: January 23, 2008

ArtG-1005



Ap+. 24. 2008 2:59FM No. 7232 P 1

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Attorney 1D Nos. 04267 / 85165

One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104

115 West Avenue

Jenkintown, PA 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8790

Fax: 215-886-8791

Attorneys for Plaintiff

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without i IN THE COURT OF COMMGN PLEAS

Recourse, . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF,
v. | DOCKET NO. 2007-CV-1202
Ronald D. Polk : CTVIL ACTION
6670 2NT> Strect |
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT,

FINAL AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa. R.C.P, 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its undersigned attorney, M. Troy Freedman, Esquire, hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to cvery tecorded lienholder and every
other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the Praccipe for Writ of
Execution on the date(s) appearing on the Certificate(s) of Mailing, attached hereto as
Exhibit “1

2. Proof of service of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale is attached hereto as Exhibit *2.”
_ X __ Service effectuated by Sheriff
__X _ Service effectuated by Private Process Scrver
Service effectuated per Court Order. Certificate of Service attached
containing;
Court Ordcr;
Posting Affidavit; and
Mailing rceeipts,

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa. R.C.I’. 3129,

This Affidavit is made subjcct to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Scetion 4504 relating to unsworn
falstfications to authorities.
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RICHARD M., SQUIRE & ASSOQCIATES

e

M.‘;P(oy Freedman, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: April 24, 2008
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PHONE
{570} 389-5622

January 2, 2008

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

COURT HOLISE - P,0, BOX 380
BLOOMSBURC, FA 17815
FAX: (570) 3B9-5625

Ne. 7237 P 3

24 HOWIR PHOME
(570) 7N4-630G

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBTA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

OF PENNSYLVANIA.

WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE LLC,

VS,

RONALD POLK.

WRIT OF EXECUTION #203 OF 2007 ED

POSTING OF PROPLERTY

PROPERTY QF RONALD POLK. AT 6670 2™ STREET BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLATKN.

SO ANSWERS:

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

DEPUTY SHERIFF

W///

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERIAIN

SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 2M°

DAY OF JANUARY 2008

,Mﬂéék Wpttre

LOMUMONWEALTH OF PENNSYI VANIA

Notaria] Seai
¥ W:—sst.'_-\_rar, Netary Pubtic
i, uelumbia Co., PA

1 canres Mivamber 07, 2002
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SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 6, 2008 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 203 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1202 OF 2007
1D ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION,
TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM QR SHERTFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN TTI1 PLAN OF CENTREVILLE, CENTER TOWNSHIP, NOW THE VILLAGE OF LIME RI B(E,
SGUTH CENTER TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, EOUNDED AND DFESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A CEMENT POST - IT BEING THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF LAND, NOW OR LATE,
THE ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER, DECEASED; THE S80UTH SIDE OF SECOND OR CANAL STREET, AND THE 1 AND QF
JAMES LOWELL; THENCE IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE WESTERN LINE OF THE LAND OF THE SAID JAMES
LOWELL A DISTANCE OF 140 FEET TO LAND FORMERLY THE D. L. & W. R. R. COMPANY, BUT NOW THE LAND OF THE
ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER, DECEASED; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE WESTERN LINE OF THE SAID LAND OF JAVES
LOWELL, SOUTH 32 DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST, A DISTANCE OF 152.3 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE LAND,
FORMERLY D. L. & W. R.R. COMPANY, BUT NOW THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE LAND OF THE ESTATE OF E. W.
RELCHNER; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERN LINE OF SAID ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER SQUTH 56 DEGREES 45 MINUTES
WEST A DISTANCE OF 92 FEET TQ A PIN CORNER; THENCE ACROSS LAND, NOW, THE ESTATE OF E. W, KELCHMER,
DECEASED; AND, ADJACENT TO THE LAND NOW BEING PURCHASED BY ROBERT S. KELGCHNER AND MADELINE
KELCHNER, HIS WIFE; NORTH 32 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST A TOTAL DISTANCE OF 292.3 FEET TO THE SOUTH SIDE OF
THE SAID SECOND STREET-SOMETIMES KNOWN AS CANAL STREET; THENCE ALONG THE SQUTHERN LINE OF SAID
CANAL STREET IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE OF 92 FEET TO LAND OF THE SAID JAMES LOWELL, THE
CEMENT FOST, THE PLACE DF BEGINNING. A DWELLING HOUSE AND ADDITIONAL IMPROVEMENTS ARE ERECTED
THEREON.

BAING KNOWN AS 6670 2ND STREET, BLOOMSRURG, PA (7315.
BEING KNGWN A8 TAX PARCEL NO. 12-03D-032,

BEING the same promises which Albert L. Poik and Ethel M. Polk, husband and wife, granted and conveyed unto Ronzld D). Polk by Deed dated
August 8, 1986 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Dewds of Columbia County, ennsylvania, un August 13, 1986 in Deed Bouk 372, page
693,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Mibimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr’s check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIRED TIME PERIOD.

Lf the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the ahove terms, the Sheriff may elcet cither to sue the bidder for the
balance duc without a resale of the property, ot o resel! the property at the bidder's risk and maintatn an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorncy fees incurred by the Shetiff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbiz County
Richard M, Squire Timothy T. Chamberlain
115 Wcst Avenuc www.sheriffoicolumbiacounty.com

Jenkintown, PA 19046
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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In Re: Ronald . Polk : Chapter 7
Bankruptcy No. 5:07-bk-52977-RNO
11 U.8.C. § 362
Citi Residential Lending, Inc., as Servicer
for the Mortgagee of Record and
WM Specially Mortgage, LLC,
Movants

V8.
Ronald D. Polk

Debtor
and
Robert P. Sheils, Jr., Esquire
Trustee
RESPONDENTS

ORDER MODIFYING THE AUTOMATIC STAY UNDER 11 US.C. § 362

AND NOW, this day of , 2007, upon Motion of Movants above, it is
hereby

ORDERED a2nd DECREED that the Automatic Stay of all proceedings, as provided
under § 362 of the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 2005, 11 U.S.C. § 362, as amended, is modified
with respect to the mortgaged premises situated at: 6670 2™ Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
as to allow the Movants to immediately foreclose on its Mortgage and allow the purchaser of the
mortgaged premises at Sheriff”s Sale (or purchaser’s assignee) to take any/all Jegal or consensual
action for enforcement of its right to possession of, or title to, the morigaged premises; and it is

FURTHER ORDERED and DECREED that Movants may offer and provide Debtor
with information regarding a potential Forbearance Agreement, Loan Modification, Refinance
Agreement, or other loan workout/loss mitigation agreement, and may enter into such agreement
with Debtor; however, Movants may not enforce, or threaten to enforce, any persenal liability
against Debtor if Debtor's personal liability is discharged in this bankrupicy case.

@muw;ﬂ"

Robert N. Opel, I, Bankruptcy Judge

(JAT)

Date: Jamuary 23, 2008

Thiz document is glectromically sigred and filsd on the same date,

/Qy't@)*'lc’ﬁg
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P.C» Box 2875
Harrlsburg, PA 17105-2675

e
INDICATE TYFE OF MAIL CHECK APFROFIATE BLOCK FOR POSTMARK AND D FA_1304§
Richard M. Squire & Associztes ¥ Ragistered Mail Registered Mai: _ Affix stamp hera if isgiiid 1 i i
115 West Avenue, Suite 104 0 Insured or for additional copilet thiell. TR0 ae ary
Jenkintown, PA 19045 O cop O With Postal Insurance M - riv=
O Certifled Mail 0 Without Postal Insurance L_h HOY 16 07 334404
[T Exprass Idail -l 1
Line Number of Name of Addresses, Street, and Postage | Fae Handling Act. Insured Duo RR. | SD. | SH. Rest. Del. Fee
Article Post-Office Address Charge Value Valua Sender Fee | Fee | Fee e
{If Regia. ¥ C.0.b, Reimarks
| AMQ-1008F PA Deparimeni of Revenua
Polk Bureau of Compliance
LH NOS P.O. Bax 281230
Hamisburg, PA 171281230
Z | AMQ-1008F Department of Pubtic Welfare
Paik Altn.: Legal Departrnent
LH NOS Health and Welfare Building

3 T AMG-T008F

Columbia County Domestic Relations

Palk 1% Peny Avanue
LH NOS Bloomsburg, PA 17815 —
4 ) AMQ-1008F Columbia County Tax Claim Buraay
FPolk Columbta County Courthousg
LHNOS 35 West Main Street
Bloocmsbumg, PA 17815
5 AMQ-1004F Tenant!Occupant
Polk 6670 - 2™ Slreet
LH HOS Bloomsburg, PA 17815
[
7
[
L}
10
ik
12

Tatal Mumber of Piecas
Listed by Sender

o

S

Total Number of Pieces
Received at Pgst Office

—

S

POSTMASTER, FER

(Name of rensiving _n.ﬂu_awm&_

Tha lull gecla-ation of value i requred on o domaahs and aternabonal ragletared med. The
MU Insemaity payable far nonrepodabla doourenls wnder Expresa Mai documand
rectaginuslion inauranee is $ED.000 par pace autiect to a imil of $50.500 A ocoumenon, The
masLIn Indemnity payabla on Express ball ierchandee ingumsnse is $102. The masinum
indemnity payabie Iy $25,000 for Regieared Mail, 55009or COD ard 350¢ for Inaured Mall. Special
randlirg changes apptly ooly to TAIRE ard Fourth-Class parce’s  Spacial calivary servite @so includes
spacial fandling asrvice.

PS FORM 3877

FOR REGISTERED, INSURED, C.0.D., CERTIFIE L, AND EXPRESS MAIL




Apr. 24, 2008 3:00PM No. 7232 F. 6

Exhibit 1
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SENDER: COMPLETE

LS SECTION -

N Complete items 1, 2, . 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Asticle Addressed to:

COMPLETE THIS SECTIONON DELIVERY

A, Signafure // ] =
— N [ Agent
B Address

B. Received by [ Printed Name) C. Date ot Telive

-y

D. ls defivery address different from ltem 12 [} Yes

H YES, enter delivery address below:  TI'No
Ameriquest Mortgage Co.
10801 6th Street, Ste 130
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
3. Service Tvpe
& Certified Mall  [] Expross Malt
3 Registered [J Return Recslpt for Merchandi
£ Insured Mail Oc.obn
: 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) 3 Yes
I 2. Article Number
: {fransfer from service fabel) ?BD? D?lD EDGE LH:I:]L} I:llq.?
¢ PS Form 3811, February 2004

| SENDER: COMPLETE Ih

- B Complete ftems 1, 2, . . Also complete

! item 4 if Restricled Delivery is desired.

s W Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

Domestic. Return Receipt

1. Articte Addressed to:

102595-02-M-1!

A. Signature . e
- [ Agent

X ) \ / BB Address
B. Fleoﬁzwed by W{e@ }E’me} DE e ITrtﬁ)f Iwe

Ty .

D. Is delivery aﬁd!ﬂé&& dferent from item 17 [ Yes

1f YES, enter delivery address below: [ Ne
Dept of Public Welfare
PO box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17 105 .
3. Service Type
® Certified Mall 3 Express Mail
. I Registered 71 Return Receipt for Marchandi
O insured Matl O o0
. 4. Restrictad Delivery? (Extra Fag) 3 ves
' 2. Arficle Number
' (Transfor from service fabeld 7007 0710 _DDDE HD:}H 1134 .
i PS Form 3811, February 2004 102585-02--1
L] N .

Demests Return Recetpt

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| ® Complete items 1, 2, 3. Alsc complete

: item 4 if Restricted Delwery Is desired.

: W Print your name and address on the raverse
} -8 that we can return the card to you.

! M Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
: or on the front if space pemmits.

1. Article Addressed to:

QFFICE OF FALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
- POBOX 8016

HARRISBURG. PA 17105

-

3 Agent
X M Address

B. Received by { Printed Nm q %D?Eﬁf Delive

D. Is delivery address different from ltem 12 [0 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
3. Service Type
# Cedified Mail 1 Express Mail
] Registered B Returmn Receipt for Merchandi
[ insured Mail O c.o.n.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [} Yes

]
i 2. Article Number
i {Transfer from service label)

7007 0710 0DO2 409y 9222

! PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1
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TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF Msr COUNTY
ONE COURT HOUSE - .0, BGX 380 24 HOUIR PHOME
DT IS0} BLOOMSHUmE, PA 17515 IaFU) TREAHID
Fade: £570) 05435
WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE LLC, Docket# 203ED2007
WITHOUT RECOURSE
V5 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RONALD D, POLK

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 01,2007, AT 940 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON RONALD POLK AT 6570 2ND STRELT, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING

TO RONALD PODLK, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF,

50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 61, 2007 ‘T, : -
: - , X

TIMOTRHY T. CHAMBERLATN

g
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNRY PENNSYIVANIA

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGF, LLC. RONALD D. POLK
PlaintifY (Petitioncr) Vs, Defendant (Respondent)

CASE and/or DOCKET: 2047-CV-1202

, Bebun bt declare that T ama Pennsylvania State Constable and/or Process Server, in and for the
Counry of Berks, that | am not 2 party to this action, not an employee of 3 party to this action, or an attorney 10 the action, and
thal within the boundarics of the stale were service was cffected. 1 was authorized by law 1o perform the said service.,

SERVICE UPON: RONALD D. POLK

ADDRESS: 320 EAST 13™ STREET, LOT } TRAILER [, RERWICK FPA 18603
on: Z{5[s§ e 16 9% Ann,

Description: Approximate Age (9 Height' 4 Weight [JoRace b/ SexM Hair G
With Documenis: NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Manner of Service

By handing to:

3%, DEFENDANT(S) PERSONALLY SERVED
ADULT FAMILY MEMBER WITII WHOM THE SAID DLFENDANT(S) RESIDE.
NAME: _RELATIONSHIP:
ADULT IN CHARGE OF DEFENDANI'S RESIDENCE.
NAME; RELATIONSHIP-
POSTED PROPERTY

AGENT OR PERSON IN CHARGE OF PLACE OF BUSINESS,
NAME: _ ___TITLE:
MILITARY STATUS: NO/ YES BRANCH:

Oooonoonoc

COMMENTS: DEFENDANT STATED HE WILL BF MOVING IN A FEW DAYS TO 320 FAST 13™ STRERT,
TRAILER #3, BERWICK PA 18603

DEFENDANT WAS NOT SERVED BLCAUSE:
— MOVED __UNKNOWN __NO ANSWER __VACANT _ OTHER:

SERVICE WAS ATTEMPTED ON THE FOLLOWING DATES/TIMES:
1) —2)

S

SWORN TC AND SUBSCIRED
BEFORE ME THISIY DAY Qp

ONSTABLE/PROCESS SERVER

NOTARY U}

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYEVANIA T
NOTARIAL SEAL _
TERESA A MINZOLA, Hatary Public Am Q - (oo
Washinglon Twy., Berks County

My Commission Expires December 5, 2009

FROUVESTTLC PO BCX 1180, 93 BAST MATN STREET, BAY $HORE, WY (1704 631 BB 1AM 63 G586 S5 iF)



RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LL.C

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
;‘;“;‘:’;‘; M. Squire® One Jenkintown Station
Michael J. Clark+* 115 West Avenue, Suite 104
* Also Admitted In MD Jenkintown, PA 19046

** Also Admitted [n NJ

Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791

February 5, 2008

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: WM Specialty Mortgage LLC v. Ronald D. Polk
Docket No. 2007-CV-1202

Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed for filing, please find the original Praccipe to Reissue Writ of Execution in

Mortgage Foreclosure in the above-referenced matter. Please refurn the time-stamped copy of
the Praecipe/Writ of Execution to our office in the stamped, self-addressed envelope enclosed.

Please call our office should you have any questions with regard to this matter.

Very truly yours,

. Troy Freedman

MTF/pam
enclosures

cc:  Sheriff of Columbia County e
{w/ enclosure)

F:\Pat's Forms'Prothenotary - File Writs\Columbja County - reissue Polk Writ.wpd



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Recourse, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF,
v, DOCKET NO. 2007-CV-1202
Ronald D Polk CIVIL ACTION
6670 2ND Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT.

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

To the Prothonotary:

Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter.

Amount Due $106,933.91
Interest From (9/17/2007 to 5/7/2008 § 4.548.96
(@ $19.44 per diem $111,482.87

* plus fees and costs

Dated: February 5, 2008 Atto?ney for Plamtiff

FiClients' AmeriquestiPolk, 1008FWrit Pkg 10-17-07 fmTF
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Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165

One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104

115 West Avenue

Jenkintown, PA 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8790

Fax: 215-886-8791

Attorneys for Plaintiff

WM Specialty Mortgage LL.C, Without  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Recourse, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF,
v, DCOCKET NO. 2007-CV-1202
Ronald D.Polk CIVIL ACTION
6670 2ND Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815,
- DEFENDANT.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically describe property below):

6670 2ZND Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Parcel No. 12-03D-032
(See attached legal description)

Amount Due $106,933.91
Interest From 09/17/2007 to 5/7/2008 § 454896
@ $19.44 per diem $111,482.87
* plus fees and costs
PROTHONOTARY
Seal of Court BY:
Deputy Prothonolary
Date

FiClients\AmeriquestiPolk, 1008F Wit Pkg 10-17-07.frmTF
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and Stale since that day and on the attached notice January 16, 23, 30, 2008 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affjant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

N [h/“),_\

Sworn and subscribed to before me this &%fday of \)9‘(\\.(5200%

u(Notawﬁﬁ’_uh@}-wanmwm
Motaral Sea)
My coml‘mSSlfm SRS Ashenfaider, Notary Public
5 Scott Twp, Corumb!a County
! Ay Commzssmn Expires July 3, 2011

R s

tdernber Pennsyivania Assoclation of Notaries

i
i
i
H

And now,...coeiiii, 200, Thereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $............c.ceee, for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATR:28-JAN-08 FEE:55.00 CERT. NO:4154

POLK RONALD DISTRICT: CENTRE SQUTH TWP

6670 SECOND STREET LIME RIDGE DEED 0372-0695

BELOOMSBURG PA 17815 LOCATION: 6670 SECOND ST BLOOMSEBURG

PARCEL: 12 -03D-022-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR EBILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST CO8TS DUE

2007 PRIM 1,098.55 g.12 0.00 1,106.71
TOTAL DUE $1,106.71

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMCUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: February ,2008

THIE IS5 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS,TAaX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2007



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; SERVICE# 18 - OF -21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/26/2007 DOCKET # 205ED2007
PLAINTIFF CITIBANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR CHASE MANHATTAN
MORTGAGE 03-1
DEFENDANT FRANK MENDICINO
PIETRO PUGLIESE
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAT™ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON {,) 4" b

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE [~2§-¢HTIME <0 MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex __ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB__ POE_ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGL AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY TC" DATE




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHIONE COLURT HOLSE - P.O. BOX 300 T4 KOK FHONE
15701 3895622 BLOGMSALIRG, PA 17815 5700 Fendue

FAX: (573] IB95425

WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE LLC, Docket # 203ED2007
WITHOUT RECOURSE
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
RONALD D. POLK
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 01, 2007, AT 9:40 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON RONALD POLK AT 6670 2ND STREET, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING
TO RONALD POLK, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TGO THEM THE CONTENTS TIHEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 01, 2007 . :
{ ‘ & T-" L’: e ;! ‘2 '
.7
/. é’/ é‘f
. X

NOTARY PYBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
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RICHARw M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATE., LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
f‘ml%ar:; ;i&ﬂ:;:* One Jenkintown Station
Michael J. Clarkt* 115 West Avenue, Suitc 104
* Al Admitied In MD Jenkintown, PA 19046

** Also Admittcd In NJ Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791

December 26, 2007

VIA FACSIMILE: 570-389-5625
Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Streect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: WM Specialty Mortgage, LLC
v. Ronald D. Polk; Docket 2007-CV-1202
Sale Date; February 6, 2008

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that this office represents the Plaintiff, WM Specialty Mortgage, LLC,
in connection with the above-referenced mortigage foreclosure proceeding.

Kindly postpone the Sheriff°s Sale in this matier, due to the recent filing of a |
Bankruptcy Petition filed by the Defendant. A copy of the Notice of Chapter 7
Bankruptcy Filing is attached for your records.

We would appreciate postponing the sale of this property for three months.
Please advise of the new sale date once the property has been relisted.

Thank you for your courtesies.
Very truly yours,
M. Troy Freedman, Esq.
Ext. 12
MT¥:pam
cc:  Jefl Kirby

wew shie e Py 7 18
/00 A

Pi\Par's Forms\Faxes to Sheriff Offices\Columbia County - postpone Polk.wpd

|
|
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yr Moy Anset Cake) { 12807 Ca 5:07-pk-520771-RNO

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
Middle District of Pennsylvania

A chapter 7 'buptcy case concemning the deblorts) listed below was filed on 11/15/07.
You may be 1 ereditor of 1he debior. This motice Hsts fmportant deadlines. You may want to consult an attorney 1o protect your righis.
All docwments filed in the case may be inzpocted at the bankruptey clerk's office at the address listed below or eleetronicaily Girough
“PA{TR" (Public Access to Court Electronic Eecords)-

NOTE: The staff of the bankrupicy eleri's officc cannot jve legal advice.
See Reverse Side For Important Explanations.

Debtor(s) (name(s) used by the deblors) in the last B years, inctuding
married, maiden, and trade):

Ronald D Polk

aky Runme Douglas Polk, uka Reanie D Polk

320 Hast Thirteenth Strect

Lot { Triker 1

Berwick, PA 18603

Case Number: Last four digits of Social Sceurity No., Individusl

5:07-bk—32977-RNO Tuxpayer—IN{ 11N} No. or EIN No.:
189383991

Attorney for Deborts) (name #nd address: Bankrupicy Trustee (name and address).

James Beattes Ir Robert 1. Sheils, Ir (Trustee)

Beatrice [aw Offices Sheils Law Associates, PC

PO Bux 70 108 North Abingron Road

Hughesyille, PA 17737 larks Summit, PA 18411

Telephone nimber: 570 5452030 Telephome number; 570 387=26(1)

Dhates: (] 7252008 Time: (94N AM
Localion: Courtroom #3, Max Rosenn LIS Courlhouse, 197 Suuth Main Street, Wilkey=RBarre, PA

Papers must b seceived '. ankmplcy clerk's of fice by the foljowing deadtines:
Dendline to File a Complaint Objecting to Discharge of Debtor or to
Determine Dischargeability of Certain Debts: March 25, 2008

Deadline to Object to Exemptions:
Thirty {30) days aller the conwlusion ol the meeting of crediton.

In most instances, the Gling of the bankruptey case avlumaticutly stiys cerlain ailection and other actions against the debror and the
debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the slay may he limited to 30 days or not exist al all. althongh the deblor can request the
court to extend or impose a stay. 1f you atizimpt o coticct a debt or take other action In violation of the Bankoipy Code, you may be

penalized. Consull a lawyer 1o detennine yvour righ}s in {his case.

Please Do Not File a Proof of Claim Unless You Receive a Notice To Do So.
CREDITORS WITH A FOREIGN ADDRESS

A creditor Lo whom this notice is sent at a foreign address should read the information ander "Do Not File a Proof of
(laim at This Time" on the reverse side. : : :

Address of the Bankruptey Clerk™s Office:
11.8. Hankruptey Court Clerk of the Bankriptcy
274 Mux Rosenn ULS, Courthouse
197 South Main Street
Wilkes—V3arre, PA 18701
Tekephone number: 570-826-6450

Hours Open:_Monday — Friday .00 AM — 5:.00 PM Uate: (X 1GT

Q41200



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/23/2007 DOCKET # 203ED2007

PLAINTIFF WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE LLC, WITHOUT RECOURSE
DEFENDANT RONALD D. POLK

ATTORNEY FIRM RICHARD M, SQUIRE ES().

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

LINDA FEDDER-TAX COLLECTOR | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

6390 THIRD STREET ]

BLOOMSBURG / i

SERVED UPON Linba  Feong g

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE/C-€€ 07 TIME /76¢  MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex ___ Height Weight  Iives  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __: POB___ POE_ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
4
DEPUTY éa, — / DATE /=2 @& 27




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLALN

SHERIFF OF COLLIMELA COUNTY
FHONE COLURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
(570 309-5627 BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17815 {570) To4E300

FAX: (570 JR9-5625

Monday, October 29, 2007
LINDA FEDDER-TAX COLLECTOR

6390 THIRD STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE LLC, WITHOUT RECOURSE
VS
RONALD D. POLK

DOCKET # 203ED2007 JD # 1202JD2007

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



‘CENTRAL COLUMBIA- SCHGOL DIST

2007 SCHOOL REAL E‘.STA'I‘E DATE. O?égﬂl/?’“‘ﬂ’ EILI.# 000'}'42 TAXCOLLECTOR COPY

SOUTH CENIRE TOWNSGID DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | RATE Z% DYSC | FACE AMOUNT [10% PENALTY
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ZSTATE 22697 32.320 718.5G 733,57 806.93
Linds fFedder

€390 Third S+trest

Biconskurg, BPA 17815

INSTALLMENT PLAN

First Installment 244.582]
Sacond Installment 244.52}
Final Install t '
. ina nstalimen 244 .53 i pey .
M SCHOOL PEINALTY AT iO%
A  POLK RONALD PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT, 18639
I 670 SECOND STREET LIME RIDGE PARCEL 12 (03203200000
BLOOMSBURG PA 1 I TLRKED
L M ¢ 17813 6670 SECOND 87 6065, poff THIS TAX RETLREE
0372-0695 16632, 00| T2 COURT HOUSE
T JANUARY 1, 2008.
0.62 ACRES
o 3
LEEAICHE 2007  County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
CENTRE SOUTH TWP FOR: COLUMSBIA COUNTY 03/01/2007 15020___

MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS LESS DISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUE] [NCL PENALTY
LINDA J FEDDER GENERAL 22,687 6.146 136.71 139.50 153.45
6390 THIRD STREET-LIME RIDGE SINKING 1.345 29.92 30.53 33.58
Bloomsburg PA 17815 FIRE 5 1112 11.35 12.49

TWP RE 1.671 3717 37.93 41.72

HOURS:STARTING MARCH 6: LIGHT FRONT 92 35 31.56 32.20 3542
MONDAY - 3PM TO 6PM
TUESDAY - 3PM TO 8PM

The discount & penaity 246.48 251.51 276.66

PHONE:570-784-0219 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOLINT April 30 June 30 June 30

for your convenience iIf paid an or before | If paid on or before If paid after
} CNTY  TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthcuse on:
POLK RONALD Penalty 10 % 10 % January 1, 2008
6670 SECOND STREET LIME RIDGE PARCEL: 12 -03D-032-00,000
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 6670 SECOND ST
.6188 Acres Land - 6,085
Buildings 18,6832
Total Assessment 22,697




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 -OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  10/23/2007 DOCKET # 203ED2007

PLAINTIFF WM SPECTALTY MORTGAGE LLC, WITHOUT RECOURSE
DEFENDANT RONALD D. PCGLK

ATTORNEY FIRM RICHARD M. SQUIRE ESQ.

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURIE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON MAuRrcesa  (ale

RELATIONSHIP (% some Sodie € IDENTIFICATION
DATE [9-3-7_ TIME }{os MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA , POBj POE__ CCSO__
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY i Yo DATE ;7.-3-]

A
Al
i



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  10/23/2007 DOCKET # 2031:D2007

PLAINTIFF WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE LLC, WITHOUT RECOURSE
DEFENDANT RONALD D. POLK

ATTORNEY FIRM RICHARD M. SQUIRI: ESQ.

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

RONALD POLK MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

6670 2ND STREET

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON I v A1)

RELATIONSHIP 1 ¥ = IDENTIFICATION
DATE //-{-3 TIMEGS ¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Racc ~ Sex __ Hcight Wreight  FEyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA A POB PO CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
1631~ YITRIA e i

M\
DEPUTY \O}r—@ 13:: DATE //-/~ 7



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# ,;{': e 57

DATE RECEIVED [ D= )
DOCKET AND INDEX /¢, - a6~ -

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. -
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION >
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST o
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# /556

‘-‘;‘

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE FE b. =’~’ o TIME <
POSTING DATE _Sn i
ADV.DATES FORNEWSPAPER 1" WEEK 4.,

2"° WEEK >

3"P WEEK




SHER(FF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 6, 2008 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 203 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1202 OF 2007
JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION,
TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE PLAN OF CENTREVILLE, CENTER TOWNSHIP?, NOW THE VILLAGE OF LIME RIDGE,
SOUTH CENTER TOWNSHIF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A CEMENT POST - IT BEING THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF LAND, NOW OR LATE,
THE ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER, DECEASED; THE SOUTH SIDE OF SECOND OR CANAL STREET, AND THE LAND OF
JAMES LOWELL; THENCE IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE WESTERN LINE OF THE LAND OF THE SAID JAMES
LOWELL A DISTANCE OF 140 FEET TO LAND FORMERLY THE D. L. & W. R. R. COMPANY, BUT NOW THE LAND OF THE
ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER, DECEASED; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE WESTERN LINE OF THE SAID LAND OF JAMES
LOWELL, SOUTH 32 DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST, A DISTANCE OF 152.3 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE LAND,
FORMERLY D. L. & W. R.R. COMPANY, BUT NOW THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE LAND OF THE ESTATE OF E. W.
KELCHNER; THENGE ALONG THE SOUTHERN LINE OF SAID ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER SOQUTH 56 DEGREES 45 MINUTES
WEST A DISTANCE OF 92 FEET TO A PIN CORNER; THENCE ACROSS LAND, NOW, THE ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER,
DECEASED; AND, ADJACENT TO THE LAND NOW BEING PURCHASED BY ROBERT S. KELCHNER AND MADELINE
KELCHNER, HIS WIFE; NORTH 32 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST A TOTAL DISTANCE OF 292.3 FEET TQ THE SCUTH SIDE OF
THE SAID SECOND STREET-SOMETIMES KNOWN AS CANAL STREET; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERN LINE OF SAID
CANAL STREET IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE OF 82 FEET TO LAND OF THE SAID JAMES LOWELL, THE
CEMENT POST, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, A DWELLING HOUSE AND ADDITICNAL IMPROVEMENTS ARE ERECTED
THEREON.

BEING KNOWN AS 6670 2ND STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

BEING KXNOWN AS TAX PARCEL NO. 12-03D-032,

BEING the same premises which Albert L. Polk and Ethel M. Polk, husband and wife, granted and conveyed unto Ronald D. Polk by Deed dated
August 8, 1986 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on August 13, 1986 in Deed Book 372, page
695,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is te be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the abovc terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the case of a defanlt all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriil in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Richard M. Squire Timothy T. Chamberlain
115 West Avenue www.sheriffefeolumbiacounty.com

Jenkintown, PA 19046



SHER(FF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 6, 2008 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 203 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1202 OF 2007
JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION,
TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE PLAN OF CENTREVILLE, CENTER TOWNSHIP, NOW THE VILLAGE OF LIME RIDGE
SOUTH CENTER TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A CEMENT POST - IT BEING THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF LAND, NOW OR LATE,
THE ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER, DECEASED; THE SOUTH SIDE OF SECOND OR CANAL STREET, AND THE LAND OF
JAMES LOWELL; THENCE IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE WESTERN LINE OF THE LAND OF THE SAID JAMES
LOWELL A DISTANCE OF 140 FEET TO LAND FORMERLY THE D. L. & w. R. R, COMPANY, BUT NOW THE LAND OF THE
ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER, DECEASED; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE WESTERN LINE OF THE SAID LAND OF JAMES
LOWELL, SOUTH 32 DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST, A DISTANCE OF 152.3 FEET TG THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE LAND,
FORMERLY D. L. & W. R.R. COMPANY, BUT NOW THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE LAND OF THE ESTATE OF E. W.
KELCHNER; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERN LINE OF SAID ESTATE OF E, W. KELCHNER SOUTH 56 DEGREES 45 MINUTES
WEST A DISTANCE OF 92 FEET TO A PIN CORNER; THENCE ACROSS LAND, NOW, THE ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER,
DECEASED; AND, ADJACENT TC THE LAND NOW BEING PURCHASED BY ROBERT S. KELCHNER AND MADELINE
KELCHNER, HIS WIFE; NORTH 32 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST A TOTAL DISTANCE OF 292.3 FEET TO THE SOUTH SIDE OF
THE SAID SECOND STREET-SOMETIMES KNOWN AS CANAL STREET; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERN LINE CF SAID
CANAL STREET IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE OF 92 FEET TO LAND OF THE SAID JAMES LOWELL, THE
CEMENT POST, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. A DWELLING HOUSE AND ADDITIONAL IMPROVEMENTS ARE ERECTED
THEREON,

BEING KNOWN AS 6670 2ND STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.
BEING KNOWN AS TAX PARCEL NO. 12-03D-032.

BEING the same premises which Albert L. Polk and Ethel M. Polk, husband and wife, granied and conveyed unto Ronald D. Polk by Deed dated
August 8, 1986 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on August 13, 1986 in Deed Book 372, page
695.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is te be paid within (8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check,

TMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the case of a default alt sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Celumbia County
Richard M. Squire Timothy T. Chamberlain
115 West Avenuc www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Jenkintown, PA 19046



SHERIFF’S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 203 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1202 OF 2007
JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION,
TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTIHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT TRACT OF LAND SITUATE N THE PLAN OF CENTREVILLE, CENTER TOWNSHIP, NOW THE VILLAGE OF LIME RIDGE,
SOUTH CENTER TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A CEMENT POST - IT BEING THE INTERSECTION QF THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF LAND, NOW OR LATE,
THE ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER, DECEASED; THE SOUTH SIDE OF SECOND OR CANAL STREET, AND THE LAND OF
JAMES LOWELL; THENCE IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE WESTERN LINE OF THE LAND OF THE SAID JAMES
LOWELL A DISTANCE OF 140 FEET TO LAND FORMERLY THE D, L. & W. R. R. COMPANY, BUT NOW THE LAND OF THE
ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER, DECEASED; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE WESTERN LINE OF THE SAID LAND OF JAMES
LOWELL, SOUTH 32 DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST, A DISTANCE OF 152.3 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE LAND,
FORMERLY D. L. & W. R.R. COMPANY, BUT NOW THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE LAND OF THE ESTATE OF £. W.
KELCHNER; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERN LINE OF SAID ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER SOUTH 56 DEGREES 45 MINUTES
WEST A DISTANCE OF 92 FEET TO A PIN CORNER; THENCE ACROSS LAND, NOW, THE ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER,
DECEASED; AND, ABJACENT TG THE LAND NOW BEING PURCHASED BY ROBERT S. KELCHNER AND MADELINE
KELCHNER, HIS WIFE; NORTH 32 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST A TOTAL DISTANGE OF 282.3 FEET TO THE SOUTH SIDE OF
THE SAID SECOND STREET-SOMETIMES KNOWN AS CANAL STREET; THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHERN LINE OF SAID
CANAL STREET IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE OF 82 FEET TO LAND OF THE SAID JAMES LOWELL, THE
CEMENT POST, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. A DWELLING HOUSE AND ADDITIONAL IMPROVEMENTS ARE ERECTED
THEREON.

BEING KNOWN AS 6670 2ND STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,
BEING KNOWN AS TAX PARCEL NO. 12-03D-032.

BLING the same premises which Albert L. Polk and Ethel M. Polk, husband and wife, granted and conveyed unto Ronald D. Polk by Deed dated
Angust 8, 1986 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on August 13, 1986 in Decd Book 372, page
695.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is te be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the bidder for the
balance due witheut a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Richard M. Squire Timothy T. Chamberlain
1135 West Avenue www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Jenkintown, PA 19046



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267/ 85165

One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104

115 West Avenue

Jenkintown, PA 19046

Telephone: 215-886~-8790

Fax: 215-886-8791

Attorneys for Plaintiff

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without
Recourse,
PLAINTIFF,

V.

Ronald D Polk

6670 2ND Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815,
DEFENDANT.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
i COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

. DOCKET NO. 2007-CV-1202

: CIVIL ACTION

X007 D203

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Mortgage Foreclosure)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you arc directed to Ievy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically describe property below):

6670 2ZND Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Parcel No. 12-03D-032
{See attached legal description)

Amount Due

Interest From 09/17/2007 to Date of Sale
@ $19.44 per diem
* plus fees and costs

Seal of Court

Date  /4/33/2007

[AClients\AameriquestiPolk, TO08F WL kg 10-17-07 frm TF

$106,933.91
b S
3

\-;7’,{3 s /cg R ITNY
PROTHONOTARY

BY:

DeputyProthonotary






Richard M. Squire & Associates, LI.C Attorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165
Onc Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without | IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Recourse, | COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF, |
v. . DOCKET NO. 2007-CV-1202
Ronald D Polk | CIVIL ACTION

6670 2ND Street :
Bloomsburg, PA 17815,
DEFENDANT. | 9449 D-L03

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{Mortgage Foreclosure)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically describe property below):

6670 2ZND Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Parcel No. 12-03D-032
{See attached legal description)

Amount Due $106,933.91
Interest From 09/17/2007 to Date of Sale §
@ $19.44 per diem $
* plus fees and costs a9
< B olea
PROTHONOTARY
Seal of Court BY:

DeputyProthonotary

Date _/4/a%2007]

FrClientstAmeriquestiPolk. 100BF Wit Pkg 10-17-07 fimTF






Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Recourse, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFF,

. - DOCKET NO. 2007-CV-1202

Ronald D Polk | CIVIL ACTION
6670 2ND Street -
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, G0 7~ D203

DEFENDANT, i

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Mortgage Foreclosure)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERII'T OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically describe property below):

6670 2ND Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Parcel No. 12-03D-032
(See attached legal description)

Amount Due $106,933.91
Interest From 09/17/2007 to Date of Sale  §

@ $19.44 per diem 5

*

plus fees and costs \éﬂu . .
N L é ,Wtétw
PROTHONOTARY
Seal of Court BY:

. beprxryf’mz‘honomry
Date /63/; 30 7

FiClientstAmeriquestiPalk, 1008F\Writ Pka 10-17-07.itmTF






Richard M. Squire & Associates, LL.C
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
I.D. Nos. 04267 / 85165
One Jenkmtown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

WM Specialty Mortgage LI.C, Without IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Recourse, | COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF, |
v . DOCKET NO. 2007-CV-1202
Ronald D. Polk - CIVIL ACTION
6670 2ND Street :
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULF 3129.1

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without Recourse, Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized
to do so, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 6670 2ND Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815:
1. Name and last known address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Ronald D. Polk, 6670 2ND Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2. Name and last known address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:

Ronald D. Polk, 6670 2ND Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

WM Specialty Mortgage, LLC 10801 6™ Street, Suite 130
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Ameriquest Mortgage Company 10801 6™ Strect, Suite 130

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

taChentsiAmeniquestiPolk, 1008FYWrit Phg 10-17-07 frm



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
None other.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

PA Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230

Department of Public Welfare Health & Welfare Building
Attn : Legal Department P. 0. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

Columbia County Domestic Relations 15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau Courthouse
35 Wesl Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant 6670 2ND Strcet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FaClients: Ameriquest'Tolk, 1008FWrit Pkg 10-17-07.frm



VERIFICATION

I verily that the stalements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penaities of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: October 18, 2007

EaChentsiAmerniquestiPoll, 1008F Writ kg 10-17-07 frm

By:

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LL.C

Fa Wyl

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

~ 115 West Avenue, Suite 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790
Attorneys for Plaintiff



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Lsquire
L.D. Nos. 04267 / 85165
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Tenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Tax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Recourse, . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF,
v . DOCKET NO. 2007-CV-1202
Ronald D. Polk | CIVIL ACTION
6670 2ND Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without Recourse, Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized
to do so, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 6670 2ND Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815:
1. Name and last known address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Ronald D. Polk, 6670 2ND Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2. Name and last known address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Ronald D. Polk, 6670 2ND Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

WM Specialty Mortgage, LLC 10801 6™ Street, Suite 130
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of ¢cvery mortgage of record:
Ameriquest Mortgage Company 10801 6™ Street, Suite 130

Ranche Cucamonga, CA 91730

FiChentstAmeriquestPolk, M0RFWrit Pke 10-17-07 fim



Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Ly

None other.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

PA Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230

Department of Public Welfare Health & Welfare Building
Attn : Legal Department P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

Columbia County Domestic Relations 15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant 6670 2ND Street
Bloomsburg, PA 178153

FaClientsiAmeriquest'Poli, 1008FW it Pkg 10-17-07 frm



VERIFICATION
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LL.C

A

Py
-

By: DR et
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

~ 115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790
Altorneys for Plaintiff

Date: October 18, 2007

I *ChentsiAmertquestiPolk, 1008FWrit Pkg 10-17-07 {rm



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
1.I>. Nos. 04267 / 85165
Onc Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Tenkintown, PA 10046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without
Recourse
PLAINTIFF,

Ronald D Polk
6670 2ND Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DEFENDANTS.

| IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

' COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
. NO. 2007-CV-1202

| CIVIL ACTION

. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Ronald D Polk
6670 2ND Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 6670 2ND Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at

Sheriff's Sale on

at Columbia County Courthouse, P.(. Box 380,

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $106,933.91 plus interest to the sale date obtained

by WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without Recourse against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay back to WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without
Recourse, the amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, Jate charges, costs and
rcasonable attorneys' fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: Richard

M. Squire, Esquire or M. Troy I'reedman, Esquire at (215) 886-8790.

FrClhensiAmerniquestiPolk, 1O08FWrit kg 10-17-07 frmTF



~

a.

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone
the sale for good cause.

You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact ong, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1.

LN ]

L)

Ifthe Sheriff's Sale is not stopped. your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling the Columbia County Sheriff's Office at (570}389-5624.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened you may call the Columbia County Courthouse at
(570)389-5618.

[f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will, remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have aright to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time. the buycr may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than 30 days
after the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving the money, The moncy
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the date of filing of
said schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

Lawyer Reference Scrvice
North Penn Legal Services
168 E. 5th Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570)784-8760

FrClientsiAmeriquestiPolk, 1008FWreit Pkg 10-87-07 i T



Richard M. Squire & Associates, 1.L.C Altorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy I'reedman, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Recourse, . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF, -f
V. . DOCKET NO. 2007-CV-1202
Ronald D Polk . CIVIL ACTION
6670 2ND Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT.

Date: OCTOBER 18, 2007
To: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’ SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Ronald D. Polk

PROPERTY: 6670 2ND Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff Sale, on

at at Columbia County Courthouse, P.Q. Box 380,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the
property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your
interests.
A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than 30
days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed
thereto within 10 days afler the filing of the schedule.




Richard M. Squire & Associates, LL.C Attorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
fenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without Recourse, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFT, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V. i

: DOCKET NO. 2007-CV-1202
Ronald D. Polk

6670 2ND Street - CIVIL ACTION

Bloomsburg, PA 17815, :

DEFENDANT.

CERTIFICATION

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is an attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter, and that the prcmises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) AnT'HA Mortgage

( ) Non-owner occupied

{ ) Vacant

(X) Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

g
Date: October 18, 2007 s //1 /”.\—A\
M. FProy Freedman, Fsquire N

Attorney for Plaintiff



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without Recourse, | IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V.

IDOCKET NO. 2007-CV-1202

Ronald D. Polk
6670 2ND Street CIVIL ACTION

Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

DEFENDANT.

CERTIFICATION

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is an attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( } AnFHA Mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

( } Vacant

(X} Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.8. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

/ u

Date: October 18, 2007 //‘ M

M, T/ov Freedman, Esquire
/A‘rtomcy for Plaintiff




Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Allorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Iisquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax; 215-886-8791
WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without Recourse, | IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V.
: DOCKET NO. 2607-CV-1202

Ronald D. Polk ;
6670 2ND Street : CIVIT. ACTION

Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

DEFENDANT.

CERTIFICATION

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is an attorney for the Plainti(l'in the above
captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) AnTHA Mortgage

( )} Non-owner occupied

( ) Vacant

(X) Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

//L"'
//’
Date: October 18, 2007 ’ e %i./ "‘*--—-—-——-\\
M, Tfoy Freedman, Esquire N

Attorney for Plaintilf



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkmtown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without Recourse, ;| IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V.
DOCKET NO. 2007-CV-1202

Ronald . Polk :
6670 2ND Street : CIVIL ACTION

Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

DEFENDANT.

CERTIFICATION

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is an attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) AnFHA Mortgage

( )} Non-owner occupied

( ) Vacant

(X)) Act 9] Procedurcs have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

/‘
Date: October 18, 2007 e /M

M, Froy Freedman, Esquire
Atlorney for Plaintiff




Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esguire
M. Troy Freedman, Lsquire
1. Nos. 04267 / 85165
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without Recourse, | IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V.
DOCKET NO, 2007-CV-1202
Ronald D. Polk
6670 2ND Street CIVIL ACTION
Bloomsburg, PA 17813,

DETENDANT,

CERTIFICATION

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is an attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( )} AnFHA Mortgage

( ) Non-owner occupied

( } Vacant

(X) Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities,

1

/f" Ls
Date: October 18, 2007 v /h L
M, Troy Freedman, Esquire N

Attorney for Plainti(f



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone; 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

WM Specialty Mortgage I.LC, Without Recourse. IN THEE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V. i
DOCKET NO. 2007-CV-1202
Ronald D. Polk

6670 2ND Street CIVIL ACTION

Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

DEFENDANT.

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESSES

I, M. Troy Freedman, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, hereby depose and say that
am one of the attorneys for Plaintiff in the above matter and that the last known address for the

Defendant herein is as follows:

Defendant: 6670 2™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

A

A
R —
Date: October 18, 2007 o // g \_// \/

e ¥ 3
M_.Troy I'reedman, Esquire

/Kuomey for Plaintiff
/




Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
lenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without Recourse, | IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V.
: DOCKET NO. 2007-CV-1202

Renald D. Polk
6670 2ND Street : CIVIL ACTION

Bloomsburg, PA. 17815,

DEFENDANT.

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESSES

I, M. Troy Freedman, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, hereby depose and say that |
am one of the attorneys for Plaintiff in the above matter and that the last known address for the

Defendant herein is as follows;

Defendant: 6670 2™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

/'/ P
Date: October 18, 2007 S // \__/”\/,--

M, Troy Freedman, Esquire
Z/,;?(uomey for Plaintiff




Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without Recourse, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

v,
DOCKET NO, 2007-CV-1202

Ronald D. Polk :
6670 2N Street CIVIL ACTION
Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

DEFENDANT.

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESSES

I, M. Troy Freedman, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, hereby depose and say that I
am onc of the attorneys for Plaintiff in the above matter and that the last known address for the

Defendant herein is as follows:

Defendant: 6670 2™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: October 18, 2007 s //\ W \_/,

M«’Tjroy Fregzdman, Esquire
/Attorncy for Plaintiff




Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintift
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquirc
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85163
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without Recourse, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFT, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V. :

DOCKET NO. 2007-CV-1202
Ronald D. Polk
6670 ZND Street CIVIL ACTION
Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

DEFENDANT.

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire, hereby verifics that he is one of the attorneys for the Plaintiff’
m the above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following
facts, to wit:

(a) that the Defendant is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of Congress of
1940, as amended.

(b) that Defendant is over 18 years of age and resides at 6670 2™ Street, Bloomsburg, PA
17815.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

A

v
Dated: October 18, 2007 //\/\

. 'l‘roy"Freedman, Esquire
-~ Attorney for Plaintiff

A



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

WM Specialty Morigage LLC, Without Recourse, | IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V.
DOCKET NO. 2007-CV-1202

Renald D. Polk
6670 2ND Street CIVIL ACTION

Bloomsburg, PA 17813,

DEFENDANT.

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire, hereby verifies that he 15 one of the attorneys for the Plaintiff
in the above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the {ollowing
facts, to wit:

(a) that the Defendant is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors” Civil Relief Act of Congress of
1940, as amended.

(b) that Defendant is over 18 vears of age and resides at 6670 2™ Street, Bloomsburg, PA
17815.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

Vi
Dated: October 18, 2007 //l/

AN

1. Troy Freedman, Esquire
/_,./x' Attorney for Plaintiff

\\.....,__.-""'



LLEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE PLAN OF CENTREVILLE, CENTER TOWNSHIP,
NOW THE VILLAGE OF LIME RIDGE, SOUTH CENTER TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A CEMENT POST - IT BEING THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH EAST
CORNER OF LAND, NOW OR LATE, THE ESTATE OF E. W, KELCHNER, DECEASED: THE
SOUTH SIDE OF SECOND OR CANAL STREET, AND THE LAND OF JAMES LOWELL:
THENCE IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE WESTERN LINE OF THE LAND OF THE
SAID JAMES LOWELL A DISTANCE OF 140 FEET TO LAND FORMERLY THED. L. & W.R. R,
COMPANY, BUT NOW THE LAND OF THE ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER, DECEASED:
THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE WESTERN LINE OF THE SAID LAND OF TAMES
LOWLELL, SOUTH 32 DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST, A DISTANCE OF 152.3 FEET TO THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE LAND, FORMERLY D. L. & W. R.R. COMPANY, BUT NOW THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE LAND OF THE ESTATE OF E. W, KELCHNER; THENCE
ALONG THE SOUTHERN LINE OF SAID ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER SOUTH 56 DEGREES 45
MINUTES WEST A DISTANCE OF 92 FEET TO A PIN CORNER; THENCE ACROSS LAND,
NOW, THE ESTATE OF E.W. KELCHNER, DECEASED; AND, ADJACENT TO THE LAND NOW
BEING PURCHASED BY ROBERT S. KELCHNER AND MADELINE KELCHNER, HIS WIFE;
NORTH 32 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST A TOTAL DISTANCE OF 292.3 FEET TO THE SOUTH
SIDE OF THE SAID SECOND STREET - SOMETIMES KNOWN AS CANAL STREET; THENCE
ALONG THE SOUTHERN LINE OF SAID CANAL STREET IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION A
DISTANCE OF 92 FEET TO LAND OF THE SAID JAMES LOWELL, THE CEMENT POST, THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING. A DWELLING HOUSE AND ADDITIONAL IMPROVEMENTS ARE
ERECTED THEREON.

BEING KNOWN AS 6670 2 STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.
BEING KNOWN AS TAX PARCEL NO. 12-03D-032,
BEING the same premises which Albert L. Polk and Ethel M. Polk, husband and wife, granted and

conveyed unto Ronald D. Polk by Deed dated August 8, 1986 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder
of Deeds of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on August 13, 1986 in Deed Book 372, page 695.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE PLAN OF CENTREVILLE, CENTER TOWNSHIP,
NOW THE VILLAGE OF LIME RIDGE, SOUTH CENTER TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A CEMENT POST - IT BEING THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH EAST
CORNER OF LAND, NOW OR LATE, THE ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER, DECEASED; THE
SOUTH SIDE OF SECOND OR CANAL STREET, AND THE LAND OF JAMES LOWELL;:
THENCE IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE WESTERN LINE OF THE LAND OF THE
SAID JAMES LOWELL A DISTANCE OF 140 FEET TO LAND FORMERLY THE D. L. & W. R. R.
COMPANY, BUT NOW THE LAND OF THE ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER, DECEASED;
THENCE CONTINUING AL ONG THE WESTERN LINE OF THE SAID LAND OF JAMES
LOWELL, SOUTH 32 DEGREES 435 MINUTES EAST, A DISTANCE OF 152.3 FEET TO THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE LAND, FORMERLY D. L. & W. R.R. COMPANY. BUT NOW THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE LAND OF THE ESTATE OF E, W. KELCHNER; THENCE
ALONG THE SOUTHERN LINE OF SAID ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER SOUTH 56 DEGREES 45
MINUTES WEST A DISTANCE OF 92 FEET TO A PIN CORNER; THENCE ACROSS LAND,
NOW, THE ESTATE OF E.W. KELCHNER, DECEASED; AND, ADJACENT TO THE LAND NOW
BEING PURCHASED BY ROBERT S. KELCHNER AND MADELINE KELCHNER, HIS WIFE:
NORTH 32 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST A TOTAL DISTANCE OF 292.3 FEET TO THE SQUTH
SIDE OF THE SAID SECOND STREET - SOMETIMES KNOWN AS CANAL STREET: THENCE
ALONG THE SOUTHERN LINE OF SAID CANAL STREET IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION A
DISTANCE OF 92 FEET TO LAND OF THE SAID JAMES LOWELL, THE CEMENT POST, THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING. A DWELLING HOUSE AND ADDITIONAL IMPROVEMENTS ARE
ERECTED THEREON.

BEING KNOWN AS 6670 2’7 STREET. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,
BEING KNOWN AS TAX PARCEL NO. 12-03D-032.
BEING the same premises which Albert L. Polk and Ethel M. Polk, husband and wife, granted and

conveyed unto Ronald D. Polk by Deed dated August 8, 1986 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder
of Deeds of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on August 13, 1986 in Deed Book 372, page 695.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT TRACT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE PLAN OF CENTREVILLE, CENTER TOWNSHIP,
NOW THE VILLAGE OF LIME RIDGE, SOUTH CENTER TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A CEMENT POST - IT BEING THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH EAST
CORNER OF LAND, NOW OR LATE, THE ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER, DECEASED: THE
SOUTH SIDE OF SECOND OR CANAL STREET, AND THE LAND OF JAMES LOWELL:
THENCE IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE WESTERN LINE OF THE LAND OF THE
SAID JAMES LOWELL A DISTANCE OF 140 FEET TO LAND FORMERLY THED. L. & W. R. R.
COMPANY, BUT NOW THE LAND OF THE ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER, DECEASED:
THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE WESTERN LINE OF THE SAID LAND OF JAMES
LOWELL, SOUTH 32 DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST, A DISTANCE OF 152.3 FEET TO THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE LAND, FORMERLY D. L. & W. R.R. COMPANY, BUT NOW THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE LAND OF THE ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER; THENCE
ALONG THE SOUTHERN LINE OF SAID ESTATE OF E. W. KELCHNER SOUTH 56 DEGREES 45
MINUTES WEST A DISTANCE OF 92 FEET TO A PIN CORNER; THENCE ACROSS LAND,
NOW, THE ESTATE OF E.W. KELCHNER, DECEASED; AND, ADJACENT TO THE LAND NOW
BEING PURCHASED BY ROBERT S. KELCHNER AND MADELINE KELCHNER, HIS WIFE;
NORTH 32 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST A TOTAL DISTANCE OF 292.3 FEET TO THE SOUTH
SIDE OF THE SAID SECOND STREET - SOMETIMES KNOWN AS CANAL STREET: THENCE
ALONG THE SOUTHERN LINE OF SAID CANAL STREET IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION A
DISTANCE OF 92 FEET TO LAND OF THE SAID JAMES LOWELL, THE CEMENT POST, THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING. A DWELLING HOUSE AND ADDITIONAL IMPROVEMENTS ARE
ERECTED THEREON.

BEING KNOWN AS 6670 2™ STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.
BEING KNOWN AS TAX PARCEL NO. 12-03D-032.
BEING the same premises which Albert L. Polk and Ethel M. Polk, husband and wife, granted and

conveyed unto Ronald D. Polk by Deed dated August 8, 1986 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder
of Deeds of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on August 13, 1986 in Deed Book 372. page 695.



Richard M. Squire & Associates, [LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
1.D. Nos. 04267 / 85165
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

WM Specialty Mortgage LI.C, Without
Recourse,
PLAINTIFF,

V.
Ronald D. Polk
6670 2ND Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

DEFENDANT.

| IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

. DOCKET NO. 2007-CV-1202
. CIVIL ACTION

. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Shenff levying upon or altaching any property under which writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such
person of such levy or attachment, without lability on the part of such deputy of the Sheriff to
any plaintifl herein for any loss, destruction or removal of anv such property before Sherif{®s Sale
thereof; and the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in

the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Dated: October 18, 2007

T

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



Richard M. Squire & Associates, L1.C
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
I.D. Nos. 04267 / 85165
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

WM Specialty Mortgage LLC, Without
Recourse,
PLAINTIFF,

V.
Ronald D. Polk
6670 2ND Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

DEFENDANT.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET NO. 2007-CV-1202
CIVIL ACTION

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such
person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy of the Sheriff to
any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff’s Sale
thereof; and the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in

the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Dated: October 18, 2007

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Attormey for Plaintiff



RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAY
‘n’j"“;jg‘i b Squire? One Jenkintown Station
* Also Admitted In MD 115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791
QOctober 19, 2007
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: WM Specialty Mortgage, LL.C v. Ronald D. Polk
Columbia County CCP No. 2007-CV-1202

Dear Sir or Madam:;

Enclosed for filing with your office is a Writ of Execution package for the above-
referenced matter,

Kindly post the Handbill upon the property of the defendant: 6670 Second Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

Kindly serve the Notices of Sale upon the defendant at his residence of 6670 Second
Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

Enclosed is our Check in the amount of $1,350.00 representing payment of the Sheriff’s
Sale deposit.

Please call our office should you have any questions with regard to this matter.

Very truly yours,

s

M. Troy Frecdman
MTF/pam
enclosures

FiiPat's Forms'Prothonotary - File WritstColumbia County Sheriff - Serve Polk.wpd



RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC
: ESCROW ACCOUNT
" ONE JENKINTOWN STATION SUITE 104
© 115 WEST AVENUE _
JENKINTOWN, PA 19046
PH. 215-886-8790 -

PAY

TO THE : m:mzm 9“ MOO_CBU_m oQSQ.
mmumm - P:O. Box 380

m_oc:_m_uc_.m _u> A.\ma

____ma____ ,_wgo_._ao%@_x wm,_m___mm@mw__ﬁ. _m

“*One Thousand Three gzo.wmﬂ. Fifty dollars and Zero cents™*

02920 f_n_w_mar__.

ABINGTON BANK
JENKINTOWN, FA 10046 @mmm

09856

. 60-7456/2319
_DATE _ &ﬁOczq
10/19/2007 $1, wmo 00

c_ozu h_u._.mw 90 o><;




